



LOYAL Equipments limited.

Regd. Office & Works : Block No.: 33/34/35/1-2-3-4-5, Village : Zak,
Ta.: Dahegam, Dist : Gandhinagar - 382 330, GUJARAT, INDIA
Contact No.: +91 90990 39955
E-mail : Info@loyalequipments.com, www.loyalequipments.com
CIN NO. L29190GJ2007PLC050607

ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified
ASME - U, U2, R & NB Certified

Date: November 14, 2021

To,

**The Compliance Department,
B.S.E. Ltd.,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-400 001,
Maharashtra, India.**

(Ref.: Loyal Equipments Limited, Scrip Code: 539227, Security ID: LOYAL)
Sub: Submission of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended
September 30, 2021 of the Company published in the Newspapers.

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above subject and in pursuance of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith the copies of the Extract of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 of the Company as published in Financial Express (All India English Edition) and Financial Express (Gujarati Edition) on November 13, 2021.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and inform all those concerned accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Loyal Equipments Limited


Alkesh Rameshchandra Patel
Managing Director
DIN-02672297



Place – Dahegam

Encl.: a/a

ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED					
Regd. Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005					
Corp. Off.: 60, Khatau Building, Gr. Floor, Akshay Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P.J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001					
Tel.: 022 62166999 Fax: 22630434 Website: www.afsl.co.in Email: info@afsl.co.in CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059009					
Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2021					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
		30.09.2021		30.09.2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	99.20	57.95	1282.18	5006.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.13	12.99	178.84	100.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.13	12.99	178.84	100.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.22	19.27	180.73	86.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	41.22	19.27	326.73	937.64
6	Equity Share Capital	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1) Basic :	0.35	0.16	0.99	0.59
	2) Diluted :	0.35	0.16	0.99	0.59

Note:

- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" using modified retrospective approach. The adoption of the standard did not have any material impact on the profit for the period as compared to previous periods.
- The Company has only one business segment in which it operates viz. Financial Services and related activities.
- These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above result for the quarter & half year ended 30th Sep 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting held on 12th November, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th November, 2021.
- The aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e. (<http://afsl.co.in/investor-relation.html>).
- The outbreak of Covid-19 pandemic is causing significant disturbance and slowdown of economic activities globally. The nationwide lockdown ordered by the Government of India has resulted in significant reduction in economic activities and also the business operations of the Company in terms of sales and production. The management has considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic on the recoverability / carrying value of the assets. Based on the current indicators of future economic conditions, the management expects to recover the carrying amount of the assets, however the management will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions. Given the uncertainties, the final impact on Company's assets in future may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results.

For Aryaman Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Shripal Shah
Executive Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 12, 2021

GUJARAT INDUSTRIES POWER COMPANY LIMITED					
Regd. Office : P.O. Ranoli - 391350, Dist. Vadodara (Gujarat)					
Tel. No. : (0265) 2232768, Fax No. : (0265) 2230029, Email ID : investors@gipcl.com					
Website : www.gipcl.com, CIN : L99999GJ1985PLC007868					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER 2021					
Sr. No.	Particulars	[Rs. in Lakhs]			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2021		Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	32,669.21	62,703.14	34,330.65	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	7,853.29	12,694.32	5,642.56	
3	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	7,853.29	12,694.32	5,642.56	
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	5,335.98	8,873.52	4,556.86	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,194.28	12,851.24	4,445.45	
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	15,125.12	15,125.12	15,125.12	
8	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations (not annualised)				
	a) Basic (Rs.)	3.53	5.87	3.01	
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	3.53	5.87	3.01	

Notes :-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on websites of Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website (www.gipcl.com).
- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record & approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 12th November 2021.
- The Company has changed its accounting policy w.e.f. 01.04.2021 with respect to accounting of provision for decommissioning cost of mines. Under existing accounting policy, the Company used to create the provision for such obligation with consequential debit to mine development asset and such expenditure was amortised over the life of the mines. Under the new accounting policy, the Company recognises the periodic provisions for such obligations with corresponding debit to cost of production in the Statement of Profit and Loss considering the mining regulations. The aforesaid change, being in line with the Generally Accepted Accounting Principles, will result into reporting for such obligations on more realistic basis and alignment of said policy with that being followed by peer companies. As required by Ind AS - 8 "Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors", the Company has retrospectively restated its Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2021, as at 01.04.2020 and Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended on 31.03.2021 to give impact for change in accounting policy.
- The Company has designated an exclusive e-mail ID viz. investors@gipcl.com for investor grievance redressal.

For, Gujarat Industries Power Company Limited
[Vatsala Vasudeva]
Managing Director

Place : Vadodara
Date : 12th November, 2021

LOYAL equipments limited					
(CIN: L29190GJ2007PLC050607)					
Regd. Office: Block No. 35/1-2-3-4, Village-Zak, Dahagam, Gandhinagar-382330, Gujarat, India.					
Tel No.: +91-2718-247236, Fax No.: +91-2718-269033 E-mail: cs@loyalequipments.com , Website: www.loyalequipments.com					
Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2021					
Sr. No.	Particulars	[Amt. in 000]			
		Quarter ended 30/09/2021		For Quarter ended on 30/09/2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	135912.43	65841.95	50351.23	201754.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	-8151.52	-15643.29	1156.32	-23794.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	-8151.52	-15643.29	1156.32	-23794.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	-10171.29	-13722.56	2103.73	-23893.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-10171.29	-13722.56	2103.73	-23893.84
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	102000.00	102000.00	102000.00	102000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	90523.67
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic:	-1.00	-1.35	0.21	-2.34
	2. Diluted:	-1.00	-1.35	0.21	-2.34

Note:

- These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on November 12, 2021.
- Information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2021		For Quarter ended on 30/09/2020		Previous Year Ended 31/03/2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
		1	Turnover	135914.63	61420.51	
2	Profit before tax	-9475.69	-15782.03	1156.33	-25257.71	13826.63
3	Profit after tax	-10032.55	-13861.30	2103.75	-23893.84	8938.36
4	Total Comprehensive Income	-10032.55	-13861.30	2103.75	-23893.84	8317.71

By order of the Board
For, LOYAL Equipments Limited
Sd/- Aikesh Rameshchandra Patel
(Managing Director)
(DIN: 02672297)

Place: Dahagam, Gujarat
Date: November 12, 2021

UCAL FUEL SYSTEMS LIMITED							
Regd. Office: "Raheja Towers", Delta Wing - Unit 705, 177, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002							
Tel. No: 044 - 66544719, E-mail Id: ufls.ho@ucal.com							
Website: www.ucalfuel.com , CIN: L31900TN1985PLC012343							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2021							
S.No	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2021
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	
		UNAUDITED			UNAUDITED		AUDITED
1	Total income from operations Gross	15,583.62	11,666.52	14,602.80	27,250.14	18,308.38	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	641.58	146.35	1,196.72	787.93	67.25	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	641.58	146.35	1,196.72	787.93	67.25	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	427.15	92.98	793.64	520.13	52.22	
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	433.63	92.98	793.64	526.61	52.22	
6	Equity Share Capital	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	1.96	0.42	3.59	2.35	0.24	
	b) Diluted	1.96	0.42	3.59	2.35	0.24	

S.No	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2021
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	
		UNAUDITED			UNAUDITED		AUDITED
1	Total income from operations Gross	22,245.79	18,224.10	18,668.22	40,469.89	26,806.57	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,267.96	1,022.59	824.48	2,290.55	(1,101.67)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,267.96	1,022.59	824.48	2,290.55	(1,101.67)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,001.07	935.32	390.22	1,936.39	(1,111.86)	
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	856.40	1,162.64	208.04	2,019.04	(1,776.12)	
6	Equity Share Capital	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	4.53	4.23	1.76	8.76	(4.83)	
	b) Diluted	4.53	4.23	1.76	8.76	(4.83)	

NOTES

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly /Half year Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ucalfuel.com)

FOR UCAL FUEL SYSTEMS LIMITED
JAYAKAR KRISHNAMURTHY
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Chennai
Date : 11.11.2021

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED													
CIN: L32200MH1994PLC083853													
Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053. Tel. : 022-26395400/022-40230000													
Fax : 022-26395459 Email : investorservices@adhikaribrothers.com Website: www.adhikaribrothers.com													
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021													
[₹ In Lakhs, Except EPS]													
Sr No	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		For Quarter Ended			For Six Months Ended			For Quarter Ended		For Six Months Ended			Year Ended
		30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31.03.2021	30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	-	-	2.21	-	29.91	31.28	-	-	2.21	-	29.91	31.28
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(531.86)	(532.85)	(603.07)	(1,064.71)	(1,532.62)	(2,488.21)	(533.10)	(534.03)	(605.46)	(1,067.13)	(1,535.05)	(2,493.30)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(531.86)	(532.85)	(603.07)	(1,064.71)	(1,532.62)	(2,488.21)	(533.10)	(534.03)	(605.46)	(1,067.13)	(1,535.05)	(2,493.30)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(531.86)	(531.20)	(603.07)	(1,063.06)	(1,532.62)	(2,493.15)	(532.69)	(531.99)	(604.66)	(1,064.68)	(1,534.23)	(2,496.57)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the tax period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(531.89)	(531.23)	(603.15)	(1,063.13)	(1,532.78)	(2,493.09)	(532.72)	(532.02)	(604.74)	(1,064.74)	(1,534.39)	(2,496.51)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	(9,208.75)	-	-	-	-	-	-	(9,213.09)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
	Basic	(1.52)	(1.52)	(1.73)	(3.04)	(4.39)	(7.13)	(1.53)	(1.52)	(1.73)	(3.05)	(4.39)	(7.15)
	Diluted	(1.52)	(1.52)	(1.73)	(3.04)	(4.39)	(7.13)	(1.53)	(1.52)	(1.73)	(3.05)	(4.39)	(7.15)

Notes:

- The Company has been admitted in National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) on 20th December 2019 - Order No. - CP (IB) No. 4374/IB/MB/2018. As per the order the company is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution process (CIRP) with Resolution professional (RP) namely "Mr. Vijendra Kumar Jain" having IP registration No. IBB/IIA-004/IP-00721/2017-2018/11253.
- "The suspended management has not handed over the possession of the corporate and registered office, content library (intangible asset), inventories, other fixed assets, Fixed Assets Register and other such information and records/ documents requested by the Corporate Debtor. The Resolution Professional has filed a non-cooperation petition with Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai against the suspended management of the Company under section 19 of IBC. The non-cooperation petition was listed on 6th October, 2020. After hearing the non-cooperation Petition at length, an interim Order was passed by the Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai Bench. The bench appointed Adv. Nikita Abhyankar as the court observer for recording the minutes and also take videography of the joint meeting of RP and Suspended management for handover of live books of accounts, content library, registered office, Kandivali plot, and the related pending information and request, and report the same to Hon'ble NCLT. After the interim order of the Hon'ble NCLT, recently, limited access to books of accounts for last two financial years was provided. However, Fixed asset register, books of accounts upto 2017-18 and various supporting documents have not been provided. To that effect, the RP has already communicated with the Court Observer. Further, hand-over of the Kandivali plot was completed. As suspended management has not yet handed over the Fixed Assets register, exact depreciation amount for the quarter ended September, 2021 could not be calculated. Accordingly, depreciation amount for the quarter ended September, 2021 is assumed to be proportionate to the depreciation expense for F.Y. 2020-21.
- Further, the suspended management has not handed over the user ID and password, of the Company, for completing the PF & ESIC compliances, in spite of various reminders in various COC meetings and also through emails. RP has filed the application to PF department for getting the user id and password but still application is under process. Accordingly, the related statutory dues could not be processed."
- The above Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Resolution Professional meeting Committee (in lieu of the Suspended board of Directors) held on 12th November, 2021. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 and the same are made available on website of the company www.adhikaribrothers.com and website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on www.nseindia.com where shares of the Company are listed.
- The Company is operating in a single segment viz. content production and distribution. Hence the results are reported on a single segment basis.
- The Company's loan facilities from banks has become Non-performing. However, some of the banks are still charging interest from the date the account has been classified as non performing, per the bank statements provided. No such interest provision has been made in books of accounts and correspondingly in the financial result for the quarter and period ended 30th September, 2021, since no interest can be charged on initiation of the CIRP due to moratorium under IBC.
- Currently, the Company is in Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process and therefore the accounts are prepared on going concern concept.
- RP has instituted a transaction audit of the company for a period of 5 years to be conducted by Forensic Auditor namely, M/s. Shambhu Gupta & Co. The Transaction Audit Report has reported certain findings of Preferential & Undervalued Transactions u/s. 43 and 45 of the Code, undertaken by the erstwhile management of the Corporate Debtor. Accordingly, the Resolution Professional, with approval of Committee of Creditors, has filed petition with Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai against the suspended management of the Company under section 43 and 45 of IBC. Further, as part of CIRP, Resolution Professional has appointed valuers for valuing the assets of the company. The valuation of the fixed assets, intangible assets, financial assets and inventory as disclosed in the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 are subject to the valuation reports of the valuers."
- "The amount of total term loans included in Other Financial Liabilities amounts to Rs. 178.85 67.955 in the books of account as on September 30, 2021, whereas the amount of total claims received by the RP from the financial creditors amount to Rs. 504.22 16.828 (including corporate guarantees) which includes interest/ penalty calculated upto CIRP admission date (financial creditors claims accepted amount to Rs. 504.02 60.566). The Corporate Guarantees claims amounting to Rs. 301.88 23.554 have not been provided for in the books of accounts. Further, the RP has received and accepted claims of Rs. 136.07 97.232 from other creditors who have a security interest on the assets of the Company, and from operational creditors and employees amounting to Rs. 15.64 182."
- "The suspended management has given on leave and license, 1st, 4th, 5th, 6th and 7th floors of its Corporate office, Adhikari Chambers to related parties namely, M/s. TV Vision Limited and M/s. SAB Events and Governance Now Media Limited, during FY 2018-19, after the company account became NPA with the Banks, without taking NOC from these Banks. This is a non-compliance of the mortgage documents executed with the respective Banks. The leave and license terms have been agreed to favour the related parties and are against the interest of the company. Resolution Professional has served the licensees with a termination notice on July 1, 2020 to terminate such leave and license arrangements, to protect the interest of the company. Accordingly license fees related to the above arrangements are not recognized in the books of account as revenue from July, 2020 onwards. An application is filed by Mr. Markand Adhikari before Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai Bench for quashing the termination of Leave and Licence Notice issued to the licensees. The outcome of such application cannot be ascertained as on date."
- The Suspended Director, Mr. Markand Adhikari has filed an Application in NCLAT challenging the orders of NCLT, Mumbai Bench, admitting the CIRP of the Company. Another application is filed before Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai Bench, on behalf of Mr. Markand Adhikari, seeking substitution / change of the Resolution Professional under section 7(3)(B) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016
- The Committee of Creditors have approved the Liquidation of the Company in the COC meeting held on 24th August, 2021. Pursuant to this approval, the Resolution Professional has filed an Application before Hon'ble NCLT for approval of the Liquidation on 15th September, 2021. The same is pending before Hon'ble NCLT.
- The 'Other Equity' balances of the Company will be provided by the Company for the year ended March 31, 2022 based on audited figures of standalone and consolidated accounts and is not given on a quarterly basis.
- The figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged / reclassified / reworked wherever necessary to conform to the current year accounting treatment.

For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Ltd.
Sd/-
Vijendra Kumar Jain
Resolution Professional

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.11.2021



JD ORGOCHEM LIMITED

CIN: L24100MH1973PLC016908

Registered Office: 301, Sumer Kendra, P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
Tel. No.: 91-22-4938 4200 / 4300 • Fax No.: 91-22-3042 3434
Website: www.jdorgochem.com • E-mail Id: investor.relations@jdorgochem.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Financial Year Ended 30th September, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30 th Sept, 2021	30 th Sept, 2021	30 th Sept, 2020
		Un-audited		
1	Total Income	56.16	60.43	62.83
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(29.44)	(59.23)	(21.60)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(29.44)	(59.23)	(21.60)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(29.44)	(59.23)	(21.60)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(29.44)	(59.23)	(21.60)
6	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 1/-)	132.50	132.50	132.50
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)			
	a) Basic	(0.23)	(0.45)	(0.16)
	b) Diluted	(0.23)	(0.45)	(0.16)

Notes:
1. The Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Financial Year Ended 30th September, 2021 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Friday, 12th November, 2021. The Financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Financial Year Ended 30th September, 2021 filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Financial Year Ended 30th September, 2021 are available on the website of BSE Limited. i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.jdorgochem.com

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR JD ORGOCHEM LIMITED
sd/-
(PARAG SHARADCHANDRA KOTHARI)
CHAIRMAN
DIN: 00184852

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12th November, 2021

મહિન્દ્રા રૂલ હાઉસિંગ ફાઇનાન્સ લીમિટેડ કંપન નોટીસ

સિદ્ધાંતો: મહિન્દ્રા રૂલ હાઉસિંગ ફાઇનાન્સ લીમિટેડ, સાધના હાઉસ, બીજા માળ, ૫૦૦, પી.બી. માર્ગ વસ્તી, મુંબઈ-૪૦૦ ૦૧૮, ભારત, ફોન : +૯૧ ૨૨ ૬૬૫૨૩૦૦૦ ફેક્સ : +૯૧ ૨૨ ૨૨૮૨૦૨૧
સીબલ ઓફિસ : ૮૨-એ, ન્યુચોર્ક ટાવર બિલ્ડિંગ, ચલતેજ કોસ્ટ રોડ, ચલતેજ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૫૪
સિદ્ધાંતોની ઇન્ટરિમ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ૮ (૧) હેઠળ (સ્થાવર મિલકત માટે)
આથી મેસર્સ મહિન્દ્રા રૂલ હાઉસિંગ ફાઇનાન્સ લીમિટેડ (અહીં પછી એમઆરએસએફએલ) ને તેની રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ અમદાવાદ ખાતે અને સાખા ઓફિસ અમદાવાદ ખાતે ધરાવે છે તેના નીચે સહી કરનાર અધિકૃત અધિકારીઓ સિદ્ધાંતોના અંગે રીનવેરેકશન ઓફ ફાઇનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ અને એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ સિદ્ધાંતોની ઇન્ટરિમ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) ઓફ સિદ્ધાંતોની ઇન્ટરિમ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) ઓફ, ૨૦૦૨ (૨૦૦૨ નો ૫૪) હેઠળ અને સિદ્ધાંતોની ઇન્ટરિમ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ૮ સાથે વંચાતી જણાવેલ એક્ટ કલમ ૧૩(૧૨) હેઠળ મટાવી સત્તાની રૂબે રૂબ ૧૩(૨) હેઠળ માંગણા નોટીસ જારી કરી તેમજ દેવાદાર (નામ અને સંસ્થાનું નામ જણાવેલ) ને જણાવેલ નોટીસમાં દર્શાવેલ રકમ જણાવેલ નોટીસ મટાવી તારીખથી ૬૦ દિવસની અંદર ચુકવવા જણાવ્યું હતું.
અહીં જણાવેલ દેવાદારો રકમની પરત ચુકવવાની કરવામાં નિષ્ફળ ગયા હોવાથી અહીં જણાવેલ દેવાદારો અને જાહેર જનતાને જાણ કરવામાં આવે છે કે નીચે સહી કરનાર સિદ્ધાંતોની ઇન્ટરિમ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ૮ સાથે વંચાતી એક્ટની કલમ ૧૩ ની પેટા કલમ (૪) હેઠળ પ્રાપ્ત સાતનો ઉપયોગ કરીને કલમ ૧૦, ૧૧, ૨૦૨૧ અને ૧૧, ૧૧, ૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ લઈ લીધો છે.
પાસ કરીને અહીં જણાવેલ દેવાદારો અને જાહેર જનતાને આથી જણાવેલ મિલકત સાથે કોઈ સોદો ન કરવા સાથે કરવામાં આવે છે અને મિલકત સાથેનો કોઈપણ સોદો મેસર્સ મહિન્દ્રા રૂલ હાઉસિંગ લીમિટેડની રકમ અને તેના પરના વ્યાજને આધિન રહેશે.
સિદ્ધાંતો એક્ટના પરત મેળવવા માટે ઉપલબ્ધ સમય મર્યાદાના સંબંધમાં એક્ટની કલમ ૧૩ ની પેટા કલમ (૮) ની જોગવાઈઓ પ્રત્યે દેવાદારોનું ધ્યાન દેવામાં આવે છે.

ક્રમ નં.	દેવાદાર(રો) / જમીનદાર(રો) નું નામ	સિદ્ધાંતો એક્ટ (સ્થાવર મિલકત) ની વિગત	માંગણા નોટીસની તારીખ અને રકમ	કલમની તારીખ
૧.	(લોન નં. 682288/XSEMAMD0055573 અમદાવાદ સાખા) બાબુભાઈ કાલુભાઈ ઝોરવામી (દેવાદાર) સંદિપકુમાર બાબુભાઈ ઝાલા (સહ-દેવાદાર) જશીભાઈ બાબુભાઈ ઝોરવામી (સહ-દેવાદાર)	મિલકત નં. ૧૮૨, સિદ્ધિવેલ નં. ૧૮૨, સેડનું નામ ઓફલુવનગર, મોજે-પામોલ, પામોલ, વીજપુર, મહેસાણા, વીજપુર, ગુજરાત-૩૮૨૨૨૦	૧૦.૧૦.૨૦૨૧ રૂ. ૬,૬૨,૧૦૬/-	૧૦.૧૧.૨૦૨૧ સાંકેતિક કલમ
૨.	(લોન નં. 630956/XSEMAMD00531622 અમદાવાદ સાખા) ગીરીશભાઈ શંકરભાઈ પ્રજાપતી (દેવાદાર) કોલિયાભાઈ ગીરીશભાઈ પ્રજાપતી (સહ-દેવાદાર) કિર્તીકુમાર જ્વાલિભાઈ પ્રજાપતી (જમીનદાર)	આમ પંચાયત મિલકત નં. ૧/૮૮, મોજે-ઉડા, તાલુકો-મહુધા, જિલ્લો-ખેડા, ઉડા, મહુધા, ખેડા, ગુજરાત-૩૮૦૩૩૫	૧૩.૦૮.૨૦૨૧ રૂ. ૪,૬૩,૬૪૦/-	૧૧.૧૧.૨૦૨૧ સાંકેતિક કલમ
૩.	(લોન નં. 658938/XSEMAMD0057869 અમદાવાદ સાખા) અમરસિંહ ભેરુજી ચાવડા (દેવાદાર) હોમલેબોન ધર્મેન્દ્રભાઈ ચાવડા (સહ-દેવાદાર) આનંદભાઈ અમરસિંહ ચાવડા (સહ-દેવાદાર) ધર્મેન્દ્ર અમરસિંહ ચાવડા (સહ-દેવાદાર) શિવભાઈ કિરીસિંહ ચાવડા (સહ-દેવાદાર)	મિલકત નં. ૨/૧૧૪, ચાવડાવાડ, મોજે-જુની સંઘાતી, જુની, સંઘાતી, મહેસાણા, ગુજરાત-૩૮૨૨૦૫	૧૩.૦૮.૨૦૨૧ રૂ. ૫,૭૧,૭૬૨/-	૧૦.૧૧.૨૦૨૧ સાંકેતિક કલમ
૪.	(લોન નં. 726975/XSEMAMD00617408 અમદાવાદ સાખા) મહાદેવભાઈ મેવાભાઈ રખારી (દેવાદાર) વિદ્યુતભાઈ મહાદેવભાઈ રખારી (સહ-દેવાદાર) વિદ્યુતભાઈ મહાદેવભાઈ રખારી (સહ-દેવાદાર) મહેન્દ્રભાઈ મહાદેવભાઈ રખારી (સહ-દેવાદાર)	જુબીએન નં. ૨૦ અને ૨૧ અને ૨૨, રખારીવાડ, ચાહોડ, કડી, મહેસાણા, ગુજરાત-૩૮૨૨૦૫	૧૩.૦૮.૨૦૨૧ રૂ. ૬,૮૦,૦૬૩/-	૧૦.૧૧.૨૦૨૧ સાંકેતિક કલમ
૫.	(લોન નં. 753878/XSEMAMD00627926 અમદાવાદ સાખા) મિત્રભાઈ આરિફભાઈ જાલ (દેવાદાર) સરબન સરબનભાઈ જાલ (સહ-દેવાદાર) આરિફભાઈ સરબનભાઈ જાલ (સહ-દેવાદાર) સરબનભાઈ મિત્રભાઈ જાલ (સહ-દેવાદાર)	હાઉસ નં. ૧૮૬૮, પોર્ટિયાર માતા ફાલિયું, મોજે-સિલોલ, સિલોલ, પેટલાદ, ચાહાલ, ગુજરાત-૩૮૨૧૩૦	૧૩.૦૮.૨૦૨૧ રૂ. ૮,૧૩,૮૪૩/-	૧૧.૧૧.૨૦૨૧ સાંકેતિક કલમ

સ્થાન : અમદાવાદ તારીખ : ૧૩.૧૧.૨૦૨૧ સહી/- અધિકૃત અધિકારી મહિન્દ્રા રૂલ હાઉસિંગ ફાઇનાન્સ લીમિટેડ

LOYAL equipments limited
(CIN: L29190GJ2007PLC050607)

Regd. Office: Block No. 35/1-2-3-4, Village-Zak, Dahagam, Gandhinagar-382330, Gujarat, India.
Tel No.: +91-2716-247236, Fax No.: +91-2716-269033 E-mail: cs@loyalequipments.com, Website: www.loyalequipments.com

Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		For Quarter ended on 30/09/2020	Year to Date figures as on 30/09/2021	Previous Year Ended 31/03/2021
		30/09/2021	30/06/2021			
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	135912.43	65841.95	50351.23	201754.38	271647.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	-8151.52	-15643.29	1156.32	-23794.80	13891.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	-8151.52	-15643.29	1156.32	-23794.80	13891.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	-10171.29	-13722.56	2103.73	-23893.84	8951.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-10171.29	-13722.56	2103.73	-23893.84	8330.78
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	102000.00	102000.00	102000.00	102000.00	102000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	90523.67	114030.59
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-1.00	-1.35	0.21	-2.34	0.82
	1. Basic:					
	2. Diluted:					

Notes:
1. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on November 12, 2021.
2. Information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		For Quarter ended on 30/09/2020	Year to Date figures as on 30/09/2021	Previous Year Ended 31/03/2021
		30/09/2021	30/06/2021			
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	135914.63	61420.51	45598.48	197335.14	256267.61
2	Profit before tax	-9475.69	-15782.03	1156.33	-25257.71	13826.63
3	Profit after tax	-10032.55	-13861.30	2103.75	-23893.84	8938.36
4	Total Comprehensive Income	-10032.55	-13861.30	2103.75	-23893.84	8317.71

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly un-audited financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.loyalequipments.com).

By order of the Board
For, LOYAL equipments Limited
Sd/- Alkesh Rameshchandra Patel
(Managing Director)
(DIN: 02672297)

Place: Dahagam, Gujarat
Date: November 12, 2021

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN NO. L85110KA1989PLC010456
Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004
Phone:080-26679094/26611317;email: compilan@intertec1.com, URL:www.intertec1.com
Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the period ended 30/09/2021(Rs. In Lakhs except as otherwise stated)

No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2021	30.06.2021	31.03.2021
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	0	0	-	0	0	-
2	Net Profit before tax	(1.50)	(5.07)	(13.447)	(1.503)	(1.495)	(17.490)
3	Net profit for the period after tax	(1.50)	(5.07)	(13.447)	(1.503)	(1.495)	(17.490)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	(1.50)	(5.07)	-13.447	(1.503)	(1.495)	(17.490)
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- pershare)	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070
6	Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each: Basic(Rs)	(0.020)	(0.067)	(0.018)	(0.020)	(0.020)	(0.023)
	Diluted (Rs)	(0.020)	(0.067)	(0.018)	(0.002)	(0.002)	(0.023)

Notes: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited (standalone & consolidated) financial results for the Quarter & Half year ended Sept 30th 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) The full format of the Financial Results are available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com and the website of MSEI i.e. www.msei.in
2 These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & the same has been approved at Board meeting held on 12.11.2021
Place: Bangalore
Date:12.11.2021
By Order of the Board
T S RAVI CHANDAR
(Managing Director;DIN: 01684760)

મહિન્દ્રા રૂલ હાઉસિંગ ફાઇનાન્સ લીમિટેડ કંપન નોટીસ
સીબલ ઓફિસ : ૮૨-એ, ન્યુચોર્ક ટાવર બિલ્ડિંગ, ચલતેજ કોસ્ટ રોડ, ચલતેજ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૫૪
સાખા ઓફિસ : બીજા માળ, મારુતી સમસ્તી, ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રિયલ એડ, સમુદ્ર ડેરી રોડ, આણંદ, ગુજરાત-૩૮૦૦૦૧
સિદ્ધાંતોની ઇન્ટરિમ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ૮ (૧) હેઠળ (સ્થાવર મિલકત માટે)
આથી મેસર્સ મહિન્દ્રા રૂલ હાઉસિંગ ફાઇનાન્સ લીમિટેડ (અહીં પછી એમઆરએસએફએલ) ને તેની રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ અમદાવાદ ખાતે અને સાખા ઓફિસ અમદાવાદ ખાતે ધરાવે છે તેના નીચે સહી કરનાર અધિકૃત અધિકારીઓ સિદ્ધાંતોના અંગે રીનવેરેકશન ઓફ ફાઇનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ અને એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ સિદ્ધાંતોની ઇન્ટરિમ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) ઓફ સિદ્ધાંતોની ઇન્ટરિમ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) ઓફ, ૨૦૦૨ (૨૦૦૨ નો ૫૪) હેઠળ અને સિદ્ધાંતોની ઇન્ટરિમ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ૮ સાથે વંચાતી જણાવેલ એક્ટ કલમ ૧૩(૧૨) હેઠળ મટાવી સત્તાની રૂબે રૂબ ૧૩(૨) હેઠળ માંગણા નોટીસ જારી કરી તેમજ દેવાદાર (નામ અને સંસ્થાનું નામ જણાવેલ) ને જણાવેલ નોટીસમાં દર્શાવેલ રકમ જણાવેલ નોટીસ મટાવી તારીખથી ૬૦ દિવસની અંદર ચુકવવા જણાવ્યું હતું.
અહીં જણાવેલ દેવાદારો રકમની પરત ચુકવવાની કરવામાં નિષ્ફળ ગયા હોવાથી અહીં જણાવેલ દેવાદારો અને જાહેર જનતાને જાણ કરવામાં આવે છે કે નીચે સહી કરનાર સિદ્ધાંતોની ઇન્ટરિમ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ૮ સાથે વંચાતી એક્ટની કલમ ૧૩ ની પેટા કલમ (૪) હેઠળ પ્રાપ્ત સાતનો ઉપયોગ કરીને કલમ ૧૦, ૧૧, ૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ લઈ લીધો છે.
પાસ કરીને અહીં જણાવેલ દેવાદારો અને જાહેર જનતાને આથી જણાવેલ મિલકત સાથે કોઈ સોદો ન કરવા સાથે કરવામાં આવે છે અને મિલકત સાથેનો કોઈપણ સોદો મેસર્સ મહિન્દ્રા રૂલ હાઉસિંગ લીમિટેડની રકમ અને તેના પરના વ્યાજને આધિન રહેશે.
સિદ્ધાંતો એક્ટના પરત મેળવવા માટે ઉપલબ્ધ સમય મર્યાદાના સંબંધમાં એક્ટની કલમ ૧૩ ની પેટા કલમ (૮) ની જોગવાઈઓ પ્રત્યે દેવાદારોનું ધ્યાન દેવામાં આવે છે.

ક્રમ નં.	દેવાદાર(રો) / જમીનદાર(રો) નું નામ	સિદ્ધાંતો એક્ટ (સ્થાવર મિલકત) ની વિગત	માંગણા નોટીસની તારીખ અને રકમ	કલમની તારીખ
૧.	(લોન નં. 107192/XRESANA00093251 આણંદ સાખા) કારીભાઈ નાનાભાઈ ભવ્યાલ (દેવાદાર) કાનુભાઈ ભાવભાઈ ભવ્યાલ (સહ-દેવાદાર) કાનુભાઈ અમરભાઈ ભવ્યાલ (દેવાદાર) નાનાભાઈ સામંતભાઈ ભવ્યાલ (દેવાદાર) કાનુભાઈ કાનુભાઈ ભવ્યાલ (દેવાદાર)	હાઉસ નં. ૪૩, ગામ-જુની માલાસુણી, તાલુકો-ખંભાત, જિલ્લો-આણંદ, ગુજરાત-૩૮૮૬૪૦	૧૧.૦૨.૨૦૨૧ રૂ. ૧,૦૬,૪૬૮/-	૦૬.૧૧.૨૦૨૧ સાંકેતિક કલમ
૧.	(લોન નં. 120896/XRESBOR00105927 આણંદ સાખા) વિનાયક વિદ્યાભાઈ ભવ્યાલ (દેવાદાર) ભીલ વિનાયકભાઈ ભવ્યાલ (સહ-દેવાદાર) જ્વાલભાઈ કિશાભાઈ ભવ્યાલ (જમીનદાર)	૮૭, ગામ-માલાસુણી, તાલુકો-ખંભાત, જિલ્લો-આણંદ, ગુજરાત-૩૮૮૬૪૦	૧૧.૦૨.૨૦૨૧ રૂ. ૧,૦૫,૬૦૧/-	૦૬.૧૧.૨૦૨૧ સાંકેતિક કલમ

સ્થાન : ગુજરાત તારીખ : ૧૩.૧૧.૨૦૨૧ સહી/- અધિકૃત અધિકારી મહિન્દ્રા રૂલ હાઉસિંગ ફાઇનાન્સ લીમિટેડ

D S Kulkarni Developers Limited
CIN : L45201PN1991PLC063340
Regd. Office : 1187/60, DSK House, J M Road, Shivajinagar, Pune - 411 005
Address for communication: Office No 40, 2nd Floor, Sanas Plaza, Bajirao Road, 1302 Shukrawar Peth, Pune - 411002
Email id: ds.kd@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Half year ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
		30 Sep 2021	30 June 2021	30 Sep 2020	30 Sep 2021	30 Sep 2020	
1	Total income from operations (net)	4.59	-	-	4.59	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(51.73)	(51.33)	(518.03)	(117.11)	(115.62)	(320.42)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(51.73)	(51.33)	(518.03)	(117.11)	(115.62)	(320.42)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(51.73)	(51.33)	(518.03)	(117.11)	(115.62)	(320.42)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(51.73)	(51.33)	(518.03)	(117.11)	(115.62)	(320.42)
6	Paid up equity capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)						
	Basic :	(0.20)	(0.20)	(2.01)	(0.45)	(0.45)	(1.24)
	Diluted:	(0.20)	(0.20)	(2.01)	(0.45)	(0	